
Royal Hobart Regatta Saturday, 10 February 2018

Place Crew Lane 1200M Margins
Race 1 Men's, Women's Double Scull/Pair Final

1 01.08 TUBC (Morgan,Wilcox) 8  4:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Sandy Bay (Potter,Paine) 7  4:18.43  15.43 +15.43
3 01.01 DMCRC 1 (Stephens,Jackson) 5  4:24.98   6.55 +21.98
4 01.06 Sandy Bay (Paine,Jackson) 6  4:28.73   3.75 +25.73
5 01.07 St James (Robbie,Bligh) 2  4:39.10  10.37 +36.10
6 01.04 Sandy Bay (Bremmers,Bremmers) 1  4:40.08   0.98 +37.08
7 01.02 DMCRC 2 (Beecroft,Bannon) 4  4:41.59   1.51 +38.59
8 01.03 Elizabeth/Ogilvie (Lisson,Haas) 3  4:51.22   9.63 +48.22

Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 2 Maiden Eights - M/W U 17 Eight or Octo - Handicap Final

1
02.01 DMCRC 1
(Kelleher,Fiedler,Hall,Newton,Taylor,Fisher,McHenry,Killion-Bridley,c:Harris) 3  3:55.26  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
02.02 Friends
(Willink,Temple,Slamen,Doedens,McMahon,Bradbury,Hooper,Exarhakos,c:Jameson) 1  4:01.70  13   6.44  +6.44

3
02.03 Hutchins
(Sinclair,Campbell,Petersen-Stanton,Rolls,Vermey,Moore,Law,Black,c:Maree) 2  4:06.21  25   4.51 +10.95

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Men's, Women's Under 14 Duble Scull Final

1 04.06 New Town (Stozki,McCausland) 3  4:17.41   0.00  +0.00
2 04.07 St James/Huonville (Wynter,Robbie) 5  4:30.08  12.67 +12.67
3 04.04 Collegiate (Bird,Selley) 4  4:37.44   7.36 +20.03
4 04.05 Dominic/Ogilvie (Geappen,Forster) 2  4:48.30  10.86 +30.89
5 04.03 Collegiate (Shelley,Moore) 7  4:49.09   0.79 +31.68
6 04.02 Collegiate (Saunders,Johnston) 1  4:51.16   2.07 +33.75

04.08 St James/Taroona (Hocking,Redding) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Men's, Women's U15 Single Scull Final

1 05.03 New Town (Thomas Morgan) 7  4:09.39   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 New Town (Jevan Housego) 6  4:17.83   8.44  +8.44
3 05.01 Dominic (Ryan Browning) 8  4:23.41   5.58 +14.02
4 05.04 New Town (Aiden Midson) 3  4:23.86   0.45 +14.47
5 05.06 New Town (Joshua Glover) 4  4:35.56  11.70 +26.17
6 05.02 New Norfolk High (Lane Britten) 9  4:40.92   5.36 +31.53
7 05.08 Sandy Bay (Molly Marshall) 5  4:46.04   5.12 +36.65
8 05.07 Sandy Bay (Isabella Albertini) 1  4:54.55   8.51 +45.16
9 05.09 St James (Callum Robbie) 2  5:04.94  10.39 +55.55

Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 5 Alexandra Sculls Men/Women Single Scull - Handicap Division 1

1 06.13 St James (Maya Bligh) 1  0:00.01  22   0.00  +0.00
2 06.06 Ogilvie (Evie Lisson) 6  0:03.89  27   3.88  +3.88
3 06.08 Ogilvie (Neve Buttermore) 3  0:04.68  GO   0.79  +4.67
4 06.04 Huon (Franklin Millington-Schwan) 4  0:07.11  81   2.43  +7.10
5 06.10 Ogilvie (Leah McCarthy) 5  0:08.22  GO   1.11  +8.21
6 06.09 Ogilvie (Marla Terts) 2  0:16.42  46   8.20 +16.41

Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 6 Alexandra Sculls Men/Women Single Scull - Handicap Division 2

1 06.12 St James (Monica Robbie) 7 05:06.84  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 Ogilvie (Lily Geappen) 8 05:28.58  20  21.74 +21.74
3 06.11 Ogilvie (Evelyn Bryan) 9 05:36.85  35   8.27 +30.01
4 06.03 Huon (Patrick Nicoll) 6 05:38.51  74   1.66 +31.67
5 06.02 Elizabeth (Sienna Haas) 5 05:41.04  30   2.53 +34.20
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Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 7 Alexandra Sculls Men/Women Single Scull - Handicap Division 3

1 06.05 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 1  5:43.52  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 DMCRC 1 (Sam Mollard) 3  5:50.57  21   7.05  +7.05
3 06.14 TUBC (Malcolm Middleton) 2  5:57.32   6   6.75 +13.80

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 8 Men's, Women's Under 13 Double Scull Final

1 07.03 St James/Huonville (Wynter,Robbie) 2  0:00.01   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Collegiate (Wilcox,Griggs) 4  0:01.67   1.66  +1.66
3 07.01 Ogilvie (Wright,North) 3  0:02.69   1.02  +2.68
4 07.02 Ogilvie (Morgan,Morgan) 1  0:05.26   2.57  +5.25

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Men's, Women's Under 14 Single Scull Division 1

1 08.12 Sandy Bay (Imogen Nation) 5  4:32.39   0.00  +0.00
2 08.09 New Town (Nicholas Stozki) 6  4:57.05  24.66 +24.66
3 08.08 Dominic (Chanel Forster) 2  5:02.97   5.92 +30.58
4 08.07 Collegiate (Elise Bird) 3  5:05.35   2.38 +32.96
5 08.01 Collegiate (Abbie Moore) 4  5:41.72  36.37 +69.33
6 08.02 Collegiate (Claudia Johnston) 1  5:42.71   0.99 +70.32

08.06 Collegiate (Eliza Shelley) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Men's, Women's Under 14 Single Scull Division 2

1 08.10 New Town (Magnus McCausland) 3  4:35.24   0.00  +0.00
2 08.14 Taroona (Layla Hocking) 7  4:49.11  13.87 +13.87
3 08.13 St James (Noah Redding) 2  4:52.85   3.74 +17.61
4 08.03 Collegiate (Franki Selley) 5  5:21.43  28.58 +46.19
5 08.11 Ogilvie (Charlotte Geappen) 4  5:32.03  10.60 +56.79

08.04 Collegiate (Lucia Saunders) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Men's, Women's Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 09.01 New Town (Glover,Midson,Housego,Morgan,c:Midson) 2  4:19.78   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 New Town Composite (Stozki,Britten,Browning,McCausland,c:Geappen) 1  4:20.05   0.27  +0.27

Place Crew Lane 1200M Margins
Race 12 Men's, Women's Under 17 Double Scull Final

1 10.02 DMCRC 2 (Fiedler,Fisher) 8  4:25.58   0.00  +0.00
2 10.10 Sandy Bay (Bremmers,Bremmers) 10  4:40.68  15.10 +15.10
3 10.07 Ogilvie (Bryan,Lisson) 4  4:41.13   0.45 +15.55
4 10.01 DMCRC 1 (Taylor,McHenry) 1  4:42.13   1.00 +16.55
5 10.09 St James (Robbie,Bligh) 5  4:42.47   0.34 +16.89
6 10.06 Ogilvie (Buttermore,Terts) 9  4:55.44  12.97 +29.86
7 10.08 Ogilvie (Geappen,McCarthy) 3  5:38.28  42.84 +72.70

10.04 DMCRC 4 (Hall,Kelleher) 2 SCRATCHED
10.05 DMCRC 5 (Killion-Bridley,Harris) 6 SCRATCHED
10.03 DMCRC 3 (Jubb,Newton) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 13 Secheron Purse Masters Men/Women Coxed Quad Scull - Handicap Final

1 11.04 TUBC (Kibbey,Cowley,Morgan,Wilcox)  (C) 6  4:31.58  60   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Sandy Bay (Paine,Jackson,Matson,Golding)  (D) 3  4:36.34  10   4.76  +4.76
3 11.02 Huon (Findlay,Griggs,Newbon,Cooper,c:Hocking)  (E) 5  4:43.85  GO   7.51 +12.27
4 11.01 DMCRC 1 (Beecroft,Bannon,Stephens,Jackson,c:Harris)  (E) 4  4:53.58  26   9.73 +22.00
5 11.03 Sandy Bay (Rippon,Sullivan,Paine,Potter,c:Ims)  (F) 2  5:00.14  58   6.56 +28.56
6 11.05 TUBC (Watson,Wilkinson,Roberts,Middleton,c:Hope) (F) 1  5:29.52  46  29.38 +57.94
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Place Crew Lane 300M Margins
Race 14 Corporate and Professions Challenge Final

1 12.01 Huon (Findlay,Griggs,Newbon,Cooper,c:Hocking) 1  2:27.30   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 HMAS Hobart - Boat 1 (Seymour,Catterton,Dobson,Ross,c:Stevens) 2  3:33.58  66.28 +66.28
3 12.03 HMAS Hobart - Boat 2 (Nilsen,Cowley,Marrison,Spencer,c:Thornburn) 3  4:02.35  28.77 +95.05

12.04 HMAS Hobart - Boat 3 (O'Donnell,Fallon,Lucas,Sharp,c:Fawke) 4      NTT

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 15 Men's, Women's Under 13 Single Scull Final

1 13.06 St James (Patrick Robbie) 6 02:58.29   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Huonville (Julian Wynter) 5 03:12.07  13.78 +13.78
3 13.02 Ogilvie (Ruby Morgan) 3 03:19.43   7.36 +21.14
4 13.04 Ogilvie (Sarah North) 2 03:26.07   6.64 +27.78
5 13.05 Ogilvie (Cassandra Wright) 4 03:46.46  20.39 +48.17

13.03 Ogilvie (Lucy Morgan) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Men's, Women's Under 15 Double Scull Final

1 15.02 New Town (Housego,Morgan) 5  4:12.12   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 New Town (Glover,Midson) 2  4:20.32   8.20  +8.20
3 15.01 Dominic/New Norfolk High (Britten,Browning) 3  4:23.96   3.64 +11.84
4 15.05 St James (Robbie,Redding) 4  4:34.94  10.98 +22.82
5 15.04 Sandy Bay (Albertini,Nation) 1  4:48.23  13.29 +36.11

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Men's, Women's Under 14 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 16.02 Collegiate (Shelley,Moore,Bird,Selley,c:Forsyth) 1  4:43.98   0.00  +0.00
2 16.04 Ogilvie (Morgan,Morgan,North,Wright,c:Midson) 4  4:48.56   4.58  +4.58

16.03 New Town Composite (Stozki,Geappen,Forster,McCausland,c:Terts) 2 SCRATCHED
16.01 Collegiate (Wilcox,Griggs,Saunders,Johnston,c:Johns) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1200M Hcp Margins
Race 18 Denis-Mounie Trophy - Men's, Women's C'ship Eights/Octos Final

1
17.03 Hutchins
(Maree,Campbell,Petersen-Stanton,Rolls,Vermey,Moore,Law,Black,c:Pilkington) 3  3:44.62  14   0.00  +0.00

2
17.02 Hutchins
(Spiden,Bradley,Burnett,Byrne,Elrick,Henning,Mounter,Dalton,c:Boman) 2  3:47.76   4   3.14  +3.14

3
17.04 TUBC
(Morgan,Kibbey,Gatehouse,Palmer,Cocker,Finlayson,Cowley,Wilcox,c:Wilcox) 4  3:55.11  30   7.35 +10.49

4
17.01 DMCRC
(Kelleher,Fiedler,Jubb,Newton,Taylor,Fisher,McHenry,Killion-Bridley,c:Harris) 1  4:09.53  GO  14.42 +24.91


